Mini slides DGST
TOC Bookmark
Mini slides DGST
Characteristics
Type codes
Peripherals overview
Data sheet
Technical data

52021/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Type codes
NEW
001 Series
DGST Slide drive
002 Size
6 6
8 8
10 10
12 12
16 16
20 20
25 25
003 Stroke
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
80 80
100 100
125 125
150 150
200 200
004 Version
Standard
L Mirror-inverted
005 Cushioning
P Elastic cushioning rings/plates on both sides
Y12 Shock absorber, self-adjusting, linear at both ends, external
E1 Elastomer cushioning, double-sided, stroke not adjustable
006 Position sensing
A For proximity sensor
007 Special material properties
None
F1A Recommended for production facilities for the manufacture
of lithium-ion batteries (Cu<=1%, ,Zn<=1%, Ni<=1%)
Type codes
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/09
Mini slides DGST
Peripherals overview

50 65.5 33.5
80 95.5 63.5 32.5
100 115.5 83.5 13.5
125 140.5 108.5
0150 165.5 133.5
200 215.5 183.5
1) There is a slot in the shock absorber for screwing it in.
NEW
42 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/09
Mini slides DGST
Data sheet
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part no. Type Size Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
With cushioning E1 With cushioning P
6 10 8078828 DGST-6-10-E1A 6 10 8085105 DGST-6-10-PA
20 8078829 DGST-6-20-E1A 20 8085106 DGST-6-20-PA
30 8078830 DGST-6-30-E1A 30 8085107 DGST-6-30-PA
40 8078831 DGST-6-40-E1A 40 8085108 DGST-6-40-PA
50 8078832 DGST-6-50-E1A 50 8085109 DGST-6-50-PA
8 10  q 8078833 DGST-8-10-E1A 8 10 8085110 DGST-8-10-PA
20  q 8078834 DGST-8-20-E1A 20 8085111 DGST-8-20-PA
30  q 8078835 DGST-8-30-E1A 30 8085112 DGST-8-30-PA
40  q 8078836 DGST-8-40-E1A 40 8085113 DGST-8-40-PA
50  q 8078837 DGST-8-50-E1A 50 8085114 DGST-8-50-PA
80  q 8078838 DGST-8-80-E1A 80 8085115 DGST-8-80-PA
10 10  q 8078839 DGST-10-10-E1A 10 10 8085116 DGST-10-10-PA
20  q 8078840 DGST-10-20-E1A 20 8085117 DGST-10-20-PA
30  q 8078841 DGST-10-30-E1A 30 8085118 DGST-10-30-PA
40  q 8078842 DGST-10-40-E1A 40 8085119 DGST-10-40-PA
50  q 8078843 DGST-10-50-E1A 50 8085120 DGST-10-50-PA
80  q 8078844 DGST-10-80-E1A 80 8085121 DGST-10-80-PA
100  q 8078845 DGST-10-100-E1A 100 8085122 DGST-10-100-PA
12 10  q 8078846 DGST-12-10-E1A 12 10 8085123 DGST-12-10-PA
20  q 8078847 DGST-12-20-E1A 20 8085124 DGST-12-20-PA
30  q 8078848 DGST-12-30-E1A 30 8085125 DGST-12-30-PA
40  q 8078849 DGST-12-40-E1A 40 8085126 DGST-12-40-PA
50  q 8078850 DGST-12-50-E1A 50 8085127 DGST-12-50-PA
80  q 8078851 DGST-12-80-E1A 80 8085128 DGST-12-80-PA
100  q 8078852 DGST-12-100-E1A 100 8085129 DGST-12-100-PA
16 10  q 8078853 DGST-16-10-E1A 16 10 8085130 DGST-16-10-PA
20  q 8078854 DGST-16-20-E1A 20 8085131 DGST-16-20-PA
30  q 8078855 DGST-16-30-E1A 30 8085132 DGST-16-30-PA
40  q 8078856 DGST-16-40-E1A 40 8085133 DGST-16-40-PA
50  q 8078857 DGST-16-50-E1A 50 8085134 DGST-16-50-PA
80  q 8078858 DGST-16-80-E1A 80 8085135 DGST-16-80-PA
100  q 8078859 DGST-16-100-E1A 100 8085136 DGST-16-100-PA
125 8078860 DGST-16-125-E1A 125 8085137 DGST-16-125-PA
150 8078861 DGST-16-150-E1A 150 8085138 DGST-16-150-PA
NEW
Ordering data
432021/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Data sheet
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part no. Type Size Stroke Part no. Type
[mm] [mm]
With cushioning E1 With cushioning P
20 10  q 8078862 DGST-20-10-E1A 20 10 8085139 DGST-20-10-PA
20  q 8078863 DGST-20-20-E1A 20 8085140 DGST-20-20-PA
30  q 8078864 DGST-20-30-E1A 30 8085141 DGST-20-30-PA
40  q 8078865 DGST-20-40-E1A 40 8085142 DGST-20-40-PA
50  q 8078866 DGST-20-50-E1A 50 8085143 DGST-20-50-PA
80  q 8078867 DGST-20-80-E1A 80 8085144 DGST-20-80-PA
100  q 8078868 DGST-20-100-E1A 100 8085145 DGST-20-100-PA
125 8078869 DGST-20-125-E1A 125 8085146 DGST-20-125-PA
150 8078870 DGST-20-150-E1A 150 8085147 DGST-20-150-PA
200 8078871 DGST-20-200-E1A 200 8085148 DGST-20-200-PA
25 10 8078872 DGST-25-10-E1A 25 10 8085149 DGST-25-10-PA
20 8078873 DGST-25-20-E1A 20 8085150 DGST-25-20-PA
30 8078874 DGST-25-30-E1A 30 8085151 DGST-25-30-PA
40 8078875 DGST-25-40-E1A 40 8085152 DGST-25-40-PA
50 8078876 DGST-25-50-E1A 50 8085153 DGST-25-50-PA
80 8078877 DGST-25-80-E1A 80 8085154 DGST-25-80-PA
100 8078878 DGST-25-100-E1A 100 8085155 DGST-25-100-PA
125 8078879 DGST-25-125-E1A 125 8085156 DGST-25-125-PA
150 8078880 DGST-25-150-E1A 150 8085157 DGST-25-150-PA
200 8078881 DGST-25-200-E1A 200 8085158 DGST-25-200-PA
NEW
44 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/09
Mini slides DGST
Data sheet
Ordering data
Size Stroke Part no. Type
[mm]
With cushioning Y12
6 30 8085159 DGST-6-30-Y12A
40 8085160 DGST-6-40-Y12A
50 8085161 DGST-6-50-Y12A
8 30 8085162 DGST-8-30-Y12A
40 8085163 DGST-8-40-Y12A
50 8085164 DGST-8-50-Y12A
80 8085165 DGST-8-80-Y12A
10 30 8085166 DGST-10-30-Y12A
40 8085167 DGST-10-40-Y12A
50 8085168 DGST-10-50-Y12A
80 8085169 DGST-10-80-Y12A
100 8085170 DGST-10-100-Y12A
12 30 8085171 DGST-12-30-Y12A
40 8085172 DGST-12-40-Y12A
50 8085173 DGST-12-50-Y12A
80 8085174 DGST-12-80-Y12A
100 8085175 DGST-12-100-Y12A
16 30 8085176 DGST-16-30-Y12A
40 8085177 DGST-16-40-Y12A
50 8085178 DGST-16-50-Y12A
80 8085179 DGST-16-80-Y12A
100 8085180 DGST-16-100-Y12A
125 8085181 DGST-16-125-Y12A
150 8085182 DGST-16-150-Y12A
20 30 8085183 DGST-20-30-Y12A
40 8085184 DGST-20-40-Y12A
50 8085185 DGST-20-50-Y12A
80 8085186 DGST-20-80-Y12A
100 8085187 DGST-20-100-Y12A
125 8085188 DGST-20-125-Y12A
150 8085189 DGST-20-150-Y12A
200 8085190 DGST-20-200-Y12A
25 30 8085191 DGST-25-30-Y12A
40 8085192 DGST-25-40-Y12A
50 8085193 DGST-25-50-Y12A
80 8085194 DGST-25-80-Y12A
100 8085195 DGST-25-100-Y12A
125 8085196 DGST-25-125-Y12A
150 8085197 DGST-25-150-Y12A
200 8085198 DGST-25-200-Y12A
NEW
452021/09 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Mini slides DGST
Ordering data – Modular product system

10
26 6 13 6.5 M5 18.4 2.6 6.4 6.4
3.9
20 ... 100 6.4
Dimensions and ordering data
For size Stroke L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 W1 CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [mm] [g]
6
20 53.5
8
21.9
20.7
17
45°
1 4.7 8152357 DADG-AK-G8-6-20
30 63.5 31.9 27 1 5.1 8152358 DADG-AK-G8-6-30
40 73.5 41.9 37 1 5.4 8152359 DADG-AK-G8-6-40
50 90.5 58.9 54 1 6 8152360 DADG-AK-G8-6-50
8
20 61
10
23
23.5
17.4 1 8.3 8152361 DADG-AK-G8-8-20
30 71 33 27.4 1 8.7 8152362 DADG-AK-G8-8-30
40 81 43 37.4 1 9.2 8152363 DADG-AK-G8-8-40
50 95 57 51.4 1 9.9 8152364 DADG-AK-G8-8-50
80 126 88 82.4 1 11.3 8152365 DADG-AK-G8-8-80
10
10 64
10
22.5
25.6
16.7 1 11 8152366 DADG-AK-G8-10-10
20 66 24.5 18.7 1 11.2 8152367 DADG-AK-G8-10-20
30 76 34.5 28.7 1 11.6 8152368 DADG-AK-G8-10-30
40 86 44.5 38.7 1 12.1 8152369 DADG-AK-G8-10-40
50 96 54.5 48.7 1 12.6 8152370 DADG-AK-G8-10-50
80 134 92.5 86.7 1 14.5 8152371 DADG-AK-G8-10-80
100 154 112.5 106.7 1 15.5 8152372 DADG-AK-G8-10-100
12
10 62
10
20.7
25.8
14.9 1 12.2 8152373 DADG-AK-G8-12-10
20 72 30.7 24.9 1 12.9 8152374 DADG-AK-G8-12-20
30 82 40.7 34.9 1 13.6 8152375 DADG-AK-G8-12-30
40 92 50.7 44.9 1 14.2 8152376 DADG-AK-G8-12-40
50 102 60.7 54.9 1 14.9 8152377 DADG-AK-G8-12-50
80 132 90.7 84.9 1 16.9 8152378 DADG-AK-G8-12-80
100 165.5 124.2 118.4 1 19.2 8152379 DADG-AK-G8-12-100
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport  and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind coverings, in the non-visible interior area, or parts that are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
NEW
Accessories

22 13 G1/8 28.2 6.5 9.5 9.5
5
40 ... 150 9.5
200 10 12
Dimensions and ordering data
Size Stroke L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 W1 CRC1) Weight Part no. Type
[mm] [mm] [g]
16
10 63
10
22.5
25.5
15.5
45°
1 12.9 8152380 DADG-AK-G8-16-10
20 70 29.5 22.5 1 13.5 8152381 DADG-AK-G8-16-20
30 77 36.5 29.5 1 13.8 8152382 DADG-AK-G8-16-30
40 87 46.5 39.5 1 14.5 8152383 DADG-AK-G8-16-40
50 102 61.5 54.5 1 15.5 8152384 DADG-AK-G8-16-50
80 140 100.5
24.5
93.5 1 17.8 8152385 DADG-AK-G8-16-80
100 160 120.5 113.5 1 19.1 8152386 DADG-AK-G8-16-100
125 200 160.5 153.5 1 28.2 8159793 DADG-AK-G8-16-125
150 225 185.5 178.5 1 31 8159794 DADG-AK-G8-16-150
20
10/20/30 92.6
15
32
37
23.4 1 36.3 8152389 DADG-AK-G8-20-10/30
40 102.6 42 33.4 1 37.5 8152390 DADG-AK-G8-20-40
50 116.6 56 47.4 1 39.2 8152391 DADG-AK-G8-20-50
80 161.6 101 92.4 1 44.7 8152392 DADG-AK-G8-20-80
100 200.1 139.5 130.9 1 49.4 8159795 DADG-AK-G8-20-100
125 239.6 179 170.4 1 54.2 8159796 DADG-AK-G8-20-125
150 274.6 214 205.4 1 58.6 8159797 DADG-AK-G8-20-150
200 338.6 278 270.1 1 80.2 8159882 DADG-AK-G8-20-200
25
10/20 95.6
15
30.5
40.5
22.6 1 43.7 8152397 DADG-AK-G8-25-10/20
30 101.6 36.5 28.6 1 44.8 8152398 DADG-AK-G8-25-30
40 111.6 46.5 38.6 1 46.1 8152399 DADG-AK-G8-25-40
50 121.6 56.5 48.6 1 47.5 8152400 DADG-AK-G8-25-50
80 161.6 96.5 88.6 1 53.4 8152401 DADG-AK-G8-25-80
100 200.6 135.5 127.6 1 59 8159816 DADG-AK-G8-25-100
125 239.6 174.5 166.6 1 64.7 8159817 DADG-AK-G8-25-125
150 274.6 209.5 201.6 1 69.8 8159818 DADG-AK-G8-25-150
200 338.6 273.5 265.5 1 87.7 8159883 DADG-AK-G8-25-200
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. Dry internal application or transport  and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind coverings, in the non-visible interior area, or parts that are covered in the application (e.g. drive trunnions).
NEW
48 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2021/09

Analogue output Type of mounting Electrical
connection
Cable
length
Part no. Type
[V] [mA] [m]
16 ... 25 0 ... 40 0 ... 10 – Inserted in the slot
from above
Plug M8x1, 4-pin,
in-line
0.3 553744 SMAT-8M-U-E-0,3-M8D
16 ... 25 0 ... 50 – 4 ... 20 Inserted in the slot
from above
Plug M8x1, 4-pin,
in-line
0.3 1531265 SDAT-MHS-M50-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 80 1531266 SDAT-MHS-M80-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 100 1531267 SDAT-MHS-M100-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 125 1531268 SDAT-MHS-M125-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
0 ... 160 1531269 SDAT-MHS-M160-1L-SA-E-0.3-M8
Ordering data – Position transmitter for T-slot Data sheets a Internet: sdas
Position
measuring
range
Description Type of mounting Electrical
connection
Cable
length
Part no. Type
[m]
For @ 16:
š 28
For @ 20, 25:
š 32
Choice of two operating
modes:
Two adjustable switching
outputs
IO-Link
Inserted in the slot
from above
Plug M8x1, 4-pin,
in-line
0.3 8063974 SDAS-MHS-M40-1L-PNLK-PN-E-0.3-M8
Cable, open end 2.5 8063975 SDAS-MHS-M40-1L-PNLK-PN-E-2.5-LE
Ordering data – Connecting cables Data sheets a Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part no. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 4-pin Cable, open end, 4-wire 2.5 541342 NEBU-M8G4-K-2.5-LE4